# OCOO 6874 CRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SERVICE DOG DREAMS CATChe RS, INC.
(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

	\$ 7	0	.00

Filing Fee Filing Fee

& Certificate

**\$122.50** 

**\$131.25** 

Filing Fee

Filing Fee,

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: TANIA Wieves

Name (Printed or typed)

45/6 PARK WAY Blue. St. Address Address FL 34639
City, State & Zip

813- 996-3831 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Service Dog Dreams Catchers, Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4516 Parkway Blvd. Land O' Lakes, Fl 34639

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide service dog candidates with ideas for fundraiser, and assist in every way possible. Including but not limited to holding the fundraiser for the candidate. One way we plan to reach our goal is by hosting holiday parties at a local banquet hall. The proceeds of found raiser will be use to cover for the candidates Travel and lodging expenses necessary to go through the 2 weeks of training.

# ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

For the first year they will be appointed by the undersigned incorporator, and then by election of the board of directors.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida address of the initial registered agent are:

Tania Nieves 4516 Parkway Blvd. Land O' Lakes F1 34639

### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Tania Nieves 4516 Parkway Blvd. Land O' Lakes Fl 34639

signature/Incorporator

11/29/1998 Date

98 DEC -1 PM 1: 23
SECUNDATION STATE
SECUNDATION STATE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature Registered Agent

11/28/98

98 DEC -1 PN 1:23